Now therefore, amend the ORIGINAL LOAN AGREEMENT, as approved by Governor and
Council on February 3, 2021 as Item No. 29 in the following manner:

Change only Page I lines 16 through 17 of the ORIGINAL LOAN AGREEMENT to read as
follows:

"...State, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement, the principal sum of Eight Hundred
Eighty-Five Thousand, Seven Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($885,700) (Principal Sum) or
such lesser amount as shall equal...";

Accepted by Accepted by
City of Manchester, New Hampshire State of New Hampshire

{ 0 l/lL/!
j^yox w bate Robert R. Scott, Commissioner Date

Department of Environmental Services

NHDES

The State of New Hampshire